
May 2024 Newsletter

‘Encourage one another and build each other up.’
1 Thessalonians 5:11

Dear Parents and Carers,

I hope everybody has had a lovely couple of weeks and the children are enjoying the summer term.

We have lots to look forward to this term but first we have the Year 6 SATS starting next week, Monday
13th May. The children and staff are working very hard to get themselves prepared for these tests and
we have lots of fun activities planned for the following weeks. Could I ask all Year 6 parents to check
their child’s lunch account in Arbor and ensure the balance is cleared in full before we break up in July.

The PTA have arranged for the Circus to come to school on 20th May and there are still tickets available.
We are excited for the arrival of the circus tent and I’m sure the children will love to see this in the
school grounds. If you are able to help at this event please contact the PTA directly. Please note that ALL
extra curricular clubs and boosters will not take place on this day

Can I please ask that swimming and PE kits are sent in on the correct days for the children as there is an
increasing number of phone calls home to ask for these to be sent in. We don’t want any children to
miss out on using the pool.

I am pleased to let you know that our sports days have now been booked in for June and the dates are
listed below. Obviously these events are weather dependent and I will do my best to give as much notice
as possible should we need to cancel or rearrange any of them.

Lastly it has been noticed that parents are staying in the school grounds once they have collected their
children and allowing them to play on the play equipment and astro. Whilst it is lovely to see the
children having fun we do need to lock the school gates due to safeguarding for our after school club so I
ask that once you have collected your child you please leave the school grounds straight away.

I hope you all have a wonderful weekend.

Kind regards

Mr Neil Garratt
Headteacher
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Diary Dates

Monday 13th May KS2 SATS week

Monday 13th May Cross Country Comp @ Sandbach Girls School

Tuesday 14th May Y3 Trip to Manchester museum

Tuesday 14th May Y5 Road safety presentation

Tuesday 14th May Y4 Bikeability

Friday 17th May Year 5 Canoeing Winsford

Friday 17th May Year 6 Trip to Formby beach

Monday 20th May PTA - Circus - No Extra Curricular clubs

Monday 20th May Cross Country Comp @ Sandbach Cricket Club

Tuesday 21st May Year 4 Manchester museum trip

Tuesday 21st May National Oral health survey - 5 year olds

Thursday 23rd May EYFS and Year 6 photos

Thursday 23rd May Welcome meeting for new reception parents

Friday 24th May Year 5 Canoeing; Winsford

Friday 24th May School closes for half term

Monday 3rd June School opens for children

Tuesday 4th June Cricket Comp @ Elworth Cricket Club

Friday 7th June Year 5 Moel Famau walk

Friday 7th June EYFS Trip - Rex the Dinosaur goes to the seaside

Wednesday 12th June Town Sports
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Thursday 13th June Year 4 - Come play with Halle - Manchester Bridgewater
hall

Mon - Friday 17th - 21st National Sports Week

Wednesday 19th June Town Sports Reserve Date

Thursday 20th June Year 6 Swimming Gala

Thursday 20th June Year 6 Big Play Out

Thursday 20th June Year 1 and 2 sports morning

Friday 21st June Year 3 and 4 sports morning

Tuesday 25th June Transition day

Wednesday 26th June Transition day

Thursday 27th June EYFS sports morning

Friday 28th June Year 5 and 6 sports morning

Monday 1st July Year 6 Bikeability

Friday 5th July Summer Fair

Wednesday 10th July Year 6 Chester leavers service

Friday 12th July Year 6 Prom 6-8pm

Friday 19th July Year 6 leavers assembly
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Office News & Reminders

SCHOOL DINNERS
Week commencing 13th May will be the Menu Week 1. You can find menu choices from Mellors on our
website. Please pay online via Arbor and can we kindly ask that accounts are cleared on a regular basis
so balances don't build up. The price for a school dinner is £2.30.
Anybody wishing to discuss their child’s meal balance please contact the school office

Please can we ask that all parents log in to Arbor to clear any balances on their account

Elworth CE Primary School – Term Dates 2023-24

HOLIDAY PERIOD DATE OF CLOSING
For Children

DATE OF OPENING
For Children

INSET DAYS
Children do not attend

Wednesday 6th Sept Monday 4th Sept

Tuesday 5th September

Autumn Half Term 2023 Friday 20th October Monday 30th October

Christmas 2023 Friday 22nd Dec Tuesday 9th Jan Monday 8th January

Spring Half Term 2024 Friday 16th Feb Monday 26th Feb

Easter 2024 Thursday 28th March Monday 15th April

Summer Half Term 2024 Friday 24th May Monday 3rd June

Summer 2024 Friday 19th July Monday 22nd July &
Tuesday 23rrd July

● Monday 25th December 2023
● Tuesday 26th December 2023
● Monday 1st January 2024
● Friday 29th March 2024
● Monday 1st April 2024
● Monday 6th May 2024
● Monday 27th May 2024
● Monday 26th August 2024
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Events & Information
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